
$889,000 - 2181 Ili'ili Rd 202, Kihei
MLS® #406930 

$889,000
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 717 sqft
Residential on 0.24 Acres

Kihei Cove, Kihei, HI

Newly remodeled in August 2025, this fully
reimagined 2BD/2BA beach retreat at Kihei
Cove #202 offers a rare opportunity to own a
completely remodeled unit just steps from
Charley Young Beach. Every surface has
been thoughtfully renewed, from new tile
flooring and tongue-and-groove ceilings to
new windows, doors, and lanai slider, creating
a truly move-in-ready coastal escape. The
renovation was comprehensive and high
quality, incorporating a reimagined kitchen
layout with white glass appliances and a
vented custom range hood. Located in a
charming, low-density 6-unit building on a
quiet oceanfront side street, this top-floor
residence blends timeless style with modern
ease: white quartz counters, brushed gold
fixtures, custom cabinetry, floating oak
shelves, and wood-toned tile floors throughout.
Three brand-new split A/C units provide
comfort on sunny Kihei days, while a generous
lanai invites you to dine, relax, or unwind
outdoors. With its intimate scale and
neighborly atmosphere, Kihei Cove offers a
rare sense of privacy and peace just moments
from the vibrancy of South Kiheiâ€™s
restaurants, shops, and cafes. Amenities
include an in-ground pool, a private,
generously sized storage unit located in the
buildingâ€™s lower level, one assigned
parking stall, visitor parking, and a pet-friendly
policy. Surf, snorkel, or paddle out within
minutes of your front door. A stylish, central,
and low-density beach apartment that puts



Mauiâ€™s iconic shoreline and relaxed
lifestyle at your doorstep.

Built in 1982

Essential Information

MLS® # 406930

Price $889,000

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 2.00

Square Footage 717

Land Tenure Fee Simple

Acres 0.24

Year Built 1982

Type Residential

Sub-Type Condominium

Style Low-Rise 1-3 Stories

Status Active

Community Information

Address 2181 Ili'ili Rd 202

Area Kihei

Subdivision Kihei Cove

City Kihei

State HI

Zip Code 96753

Condo Name Kihei Cove

Amenities

Utilities Cable Connected

View Garden

Waterfront Across Street from Ocean

Has Pool Yes

Pool In Ground

Vacation Rental No

Pets Allowed Yes

Interior

Interior Features Ceiling Fan(s), Chandelier, Extra Storage



Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Range, Refrigerator, Washer

Exterior

Roof Asphalt/Comp Shingle

Foundation Slab

Additional Information

Date Listed August 25th, 2025

Days on Market 36

Zoning Apartment District

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Monthly Maintenance Fee $1,159

Listing Details

Listing Office Compass-W

Listings provided courtesy of the REALTORS® Association of Maui. IDX information is provided exclusively for
consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. 


